1	File No. 21-257
2 3 4 5 6	From the Clerk of Circuit Court, requesting authorization execute a contract with BGB, Inc. for certified Spanish interpreting services in the amount of \$16,640, by recommending adoption of the following:
7	A RESOLUTION
8 9 10 11	WHEREAS, Milwaukee County (the County) Circuit Courts average 6,240 hours annually of needing Certified Spanish interpreters; and
12 13	WHEREAS, BGB, Inc., has worked with the County Circuit Courts as a certified Spanish interpreter since the 1990s; and
14 15 16 17 18	WHEREAS, BGB, Inc., continues to provide certified Spanish interpreting services for Milwaukee County Circuit Courts through a contract for services on Mondays since 2018; and
19 20 21 22	WHEREAS, Section 59.52(31)(c), Wisconsin State Statutes, requires approval by the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors for a group of contracts for the same or similar transaction with an aggregate value of greater than \$300,000; and
22 23 24 25	WHEREAS, the County is reimbursed by the State of Wisconsin for certified Spanish interpreting services by the hour; and
23 26 27 28	WHEREAS, the Committee on Finance, at its meeting of March 18, 2021, recommended adoption of File No. 21-257 (vote 6-0); now, therefore,
29 30 31	BE IT RESOLVED, the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes the Clerk of Circuit Court to issue a 12-month contract not-to-exceed \$16,640 with BGB, Inc., for certified Spanish interpreting services on Mondays for the
32 33 34 35 36 37	Srb 03/18/2021 S:\Committees\2021\Mar\FINANCE\Resolutions\21-257 Courts - Spanish Interpreter Contract.docx